2003 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC

UTILITY

ACS LONG DISTANCE D/B/A ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS

SYSTEMS, ACS LONG DISTANCE, AND ACS
ALASCONNECT, INC.

ALASKA FIBER STAR, LLC

ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.
ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.

AP&T Long Distance

AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC.
BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC

BIG PLANET, INC.

CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC.
DIRECT ONE LLC

DSLNET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE, INC.

EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC.

EXCEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

GCI FIBER COMMUNICATION COMPANY, INC.

GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI
COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI
IDT AMERICA, CORPORATION

INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.
MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$498,974,274
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$23,095,893
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$29,469

GROSS REVENUE

$8,229,062

$1,501,177

$0

NOT REPORTED
$167,353
$560,761
$246,565,746
$11

$533

$419,838

$75

NOT REPORTED
$0

$40
$1,074,795
$387,112
$14,027,435
$390,797,000

$107,475
$2,465
$1,967,741

NET INCOME
NOT REPORTED

($31,417)

NOT REPORTED
($7,681)
$31,383
$21,851
$36,327,226
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$28,020
($360,475)
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
($2,525,981)
$15,542,000

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$206,355



UTILITY

NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION
NORTH BY NORTHESTCOM

ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OPTICOM

SOUTHWESTERN BELL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
D/B/A SOUTHWESTERN BELL LONG DISTANCE, NEVANDA
BELL LONG DISTANCE, PACIFIC BELL LONG DISTANCE, AND
SBC LONG DISTANCE

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.

TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA
UNICOM, INC.

USLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

VERIZON SELECT SERVICES, INC.

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

YUKON LONG DISTANCE COMPANY

Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TOTAL

2003 Gross Operating Revenue — Telecom: IXC—2

NET PLANT

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
$587,174
$737,411

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

$523,424,221

GROSS REVENUE

$1,491

$2
$1,493
$7,827

$427,428
$4,037,139
$977,364
$10,742

$774

$2,296
$176,944

$75
$672,056,293

NET INCOME

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
($990,089)
$436,244

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
$48,677,436



