## 2003 Gross Operating Revenue – Telecom: IXC

UTILITY	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME
ACS LONG DISTANCE D/B/A ALASKA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, ACS LONG DISTANCE, AND ACS	NOT REPORTED	\$8,229,062	NOT REPORTED
ALASCONNECT, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$1,501,177	(\$31,417)
ALASKA FIBER STAR, LLC	NOT REPORTED	\$0	NOT REPORTED
ALASKA NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	NOT REPORTED	(\$7,681)
ASTAC LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$167,353	\$31,383
AP&T Long Distance	NOT REPORTED	\$560,761	\$21,851
AT&T ALASCOM D/B/A ALASCOM, INC.	\$498,974,274	\$246,565,746	\$36,327,226
BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC	NOT REPORTED	\$11	NOT REPORTED
BIG PLANET, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$533	NOT REPORTED
CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$419,838	\$28,020
COPPER VALLEY LONG DISTANCE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$75	(\$360,475)
DIRECT ONE LLC	NOT REPORTED	NOT REPORTED	NOT REPORTED
DSLNET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$0	NOT REPORTED
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$40	NOT REPORTED
EVERCOM SYSTEMS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$1,074,795	NOT REPORTED
EXCEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$387,112	NOT REPORTED
GCI FIBER COMMUNICATION COMPANY, INC.	\$23,095,893	\$14,027,435	(\$2,525,981)
GENERAL COMMUNICATION, INC. D/B/A GCI COMMUNICATION CORPORATION, AND GCI	NOT REPORTED	\$390,797,000	\$15,542,000
IDT AMERICA, CORPORATION	NOT REPORTED	\$107,475	NOT REPORTED
INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$2,465	NOT REPORTED
MTA LONG DISTANCE, INC.	\$29,469	\$1,967,741	\$206,355

UTILITY	NET PLANT	GROSS REVENUE	NET INCOME
NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	NOT REPORTED	\$1,491	NOT REPORTED
NORTH BY NORTHESTCOM	NOT REPORTED	\$2	NOT REPORTED
ONE CALL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A OPTICOM	NOT REPORTED	\$1,493	NOT REPORTED
SOUTHWESTERN BELL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. D/B/A SOUTHWESTERN BELL LONG DISTANCE, NEVANDA BELL LONG DISTANCE, PACIFIC BELL LONG DISTANCE, AND SBC LONG DISTANCE	NOT REPORTED	\$7,827	NOT REPORTED
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.	NOT REPORTED	\$427,428	NOT REPORTED
TELALASKA LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A TELALASKA	\$587,174	\$4,037,139	(\$990,089)
UNICOM, INC.	\$737,411	\$977,364	\$436,244
USLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$10,742	NOT REPORTED
VERIZON SELECT SERVICES, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$774	NOT REPORTED
WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	NOT REPORTED	\$2,296	NOT REPORTED
YUKON LONG DISTANCE COMPANY	NOT REPORTED	\$176,944	NOT REPORTED
Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	NOT REPORTED	\$75	NOT REPORTED
TOTAL	\$523,424,221	\$672,056,293	\$48,677,436